
* Open to Public 

March 
*10 
*14 
*17 
*18 
19 
20 
21 

22-25 
*23 

25 
*26 

27 
*30 

31 

April 

Wed. 
Sun. 
Wed. 
Thurs. 
Fri. 
Sat. 
Sun. 

Tues. 
Thurs. 
Fri. 
Sat. 
Tues. 
Wed. 

* 3 Sat. 
* 4 Sun. 
* 5 Mon. 

6 Tues. 
* 7 Wed. 
* 8 Thurs. 

10 Sat. 

* 12 

*13 
* 14 

17 

* 19 
* 20 

Mon,. 

Tues. 
Wed. 
Sat. 

Mon. 
Tues. 

23 - 28 

*28 Wed. 
* 29 Thurs. 
* 30 Fri. 

May 
1 Sat. 
3 Mon. 

* 5 Wed. 
8 Sat. 

* 9 Sun. 

BENNINGTON COLLEGE 
CALENDAR OF EVENING EVENTS 

Spring Term 1965 

Faculty Concert 8:15 p.m. 
Cello Recital (R. Nowak) 8:15 p.m. 
Poetry Lecture (J.V.Cunningha.m) 8:00 p.m. 
Poetry Reading " " 8:00 p.m .. 
Art speaker (D. Robbins) 8:00 p.m. 
Film: Puz>ple Noon 8:00 p.m. 
Duet Recital (Mr.&Mrs.Brown) 8:15 p.m. 

Orchestra Rehearsals 7:30 p.m. 
Science Speaker (D.Richmond) 
Psychology Speaker (F.Clayton) 
Orchestra Concert 
Film: Knife in the Water 
Speaker on Viet Nam (H.Lamb) 
Art Speaker (D. Ashton) 

Speaker & film on SNCC 
Senior Recital (N.Newton) 
Literary Lecture,(K.Burke) 

(1st of four) 

on 
8:00 p.m. 
4: 30 p.m. 
8:15 p.m. 
8:00 p.m. 
8:00 p.m. 
8:00 p.m. 

7:30 p.m. 
8: 15 p.m. 
8:00 p.m. 

Art Speaker (N. Motherwell) 8:00 p.m. 
Dance Recital (Passloff & Ross) 8:30 p.m. 
Drama Speaker (R. Schechner) 8:00 p.m. 
Film: Jules and Jim 8:00 p.m. 

Literary Lecture (K.Burke) 
(2nd of' four) 

Science speaker (G.L.Vankin) 
Senior recital (W. Erdman) 
Film: The Conneation 

Art show opening ? ? ? 
Speaker on drugs (G. Klerman) 

MID-TERM VACATION 

Faculty Concert 
Literary Lecture (T. Olsen) 
Speaker on Civil Rights 

(T. Seaver) 

Film { to be decided) 
Drama Film: (Sabbat) 
Senior Recital (P.Smiley) 
Film: Duck Soup 
'Cello Recital (J. Brockway) 

8:00 p.m. 

8:00 p.m. 
8:15 p.m. 
8:00 p.m. 

8:00 p.m. 

8:15 p.m. 
8:00 p.m. 
8:00 p.m. 

8:00 p.m. 
8:00 p.m. 
:8:15 p.m. 
8:00 p.m. 
8:15 p.m. 

(10 - 19, Dance Rehearsals in Theatre} 

Carri age Barn 
" " 
II II 

II II 

Theatre 
II 

Carriage Barn 

Carriage Barn 
Barn 1 

II II 

Carri age Barn 
Theatre 
Carriage Barn 
Theatre 

Theatre 
Carriage Barn 

II II 

Theatre 
Theatre 

" 
II 

Carriage Barn 

Barn 1 
Carriage Barn 
Theatre 

? ? ?
Theatre 

Carri age Barn 
" " 

? ? ? 

Theatre 
II 

Carri age Barn 
Theatre 
Carri age Barn 



May (Cont'd) 

* 10 Mon. 

12 Wed. 
14 Fri. 

15 Sat. 

- 2 -

Literary Lecture ( K. Burke) 8: 00 
( 3rd of four) 

Art speaker??? 
Film: In a Dark Time 8:00 

(For alumnae) 
Drama Presentation for Alumnae 8:00 

15 Alumnae Reunion - using Carriage Barn during dey 
* 16 Sun. Piano Recital (C. Hudson) 8:15 

17 Mon. 
18 Tues, or 19 Wed. 

Art Show ? ? ? 
Art Speaker 
Dance Workshop * 20 Thurs. 

* 21 Fri. 
* 22 Sat. 

* 24 

25 
26 

June 

* 2 
* 7 
* 8 
* 9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

18 
18 
19 

Mon. 

Tues. or 
Wed. 

Wed. 
Mon. 
Tues. 
Wed. 
Thurs. 
Fri. 
Sat. 
Sun. 

Fri. 
Fri. 
Sat. 

II II 

II II 

Literary Lecture (K.Burke) 
( 4th of four) 

27th Film: Harvest of Shame 
Faculty Concert 

Concert??? 
Senior Art Show 
Science Speaker??? 
Drama Workshop 

II II 

II II 

II II 

" " 
Senior Concert 
Commencement Speaker 
Graduation Ceremonies 

8:30 
" 
II 

8:00 

8:00 
8:15 

8:00 
8:30 

II 

" 
" 
II 

4:00 
8:30 p.m. 

Carriage Barn 

? ? ? 
Theatre 

Theatre 

Carriage Barn 

? ? ? 
? ? ? 

Theatre 
" 
II 

Carri age Barn 

Barn l 
Carri age Barn 

Carri age Barn 
Carriage Barn 
Barn 1 
Barn Studio 

II II 

II "

" II 

II If 

Carriage Barn 
II "




