* Open to Public

The second

BENNINGTON COLLEGE CALENDAR OF EVENING EVENTS Spring Term 1965

March *10	Wed.	Faculty Concert	8:15 p.m.	Carriage	
*14	Sun.	'Cello Recital (R. Nowak)	8:15 p.m.	**	11
*17	Wed.	Poetry Lecture (J.V.Cunningham		11	11 11
*18	Thurs.	Poetry Reading ""	8:00 p.m.		
19	Fri.	Art speaker (D. Robbins)	8:00 p.m.	Theatre	
20 21	Sat.	Film: Purple Noon Duet Recital (Mr.&Mrs.Brown)	8:00 p.m. 8:15 p.m.	Carriage	Bonn
21	Sun.	Duet Neertar (Mr. adrs. Drown)	O'T' D'W'	Carrage	Dati
22-25		Orchestra Rehearsals 7:30 p.m.	on	Carriage	Barn
*23	Tues.	Science Speaker (D.Richmond)	8:00 p.m.	Barn 1	
25	Thurs.	Psychology Speaker (F.Clayton)		ft t7	
*26	Fri.	Orchestra Concert	8:15 p.m.	Carriage	Barn
27	Sat.	Film: Knife in the Water	8:00 p.m.	Theatre	
*30	Tues.	Speaker on Viet Nam (H.Lamb)	8:00 p.m.	Carriage	Barn
31	Wed.	Art Speaker (D. Ashton)	8:00 p.m.	Theatre	
A					
April * 3	Sat.	Speaker & film on SNCC	7:30 p.m.	Theatre	
* 4	Sun.	Senior Recital (N.Newton)	8:15 p.m.	Carriage	Barn
* 5	Mon.	Literary Lecture, (K.Burke)	8:00 p.m.	11	11
		(1st of four)	-	Theetwe	
6 * 7	Tues. Wed.	Art Speaker (N. Motherwell) Dance Recital (Passloff & Ross	8:00 p.m.) 8:30 p.m.	Theatre Theatre	
* 8	Thurs.	Drama Speaker (R. Schechner)	8:00 p.m.	m	
10	Sat.	Film: Jules and Jim	8:00 p.m.	17	
			eres berre		
* 12	Mon.	Literary Lecture (K.Burke) (2nd of four)	8:00 p.m.	Carriage	Barn
*13	Tues.	Science speaker (G.L.Vankin)	8:00 p.m.	Barn 1	
* 14	Wed.	Senior recital (W. Erdman)	8:15 p.m.	Carriage	Barn
17	Sat.	Film: The Connection	8:00 p.m.	Theatre	
* 19	Mon.	Art show opening ? ? ?		2 2 2	
* 20	Tues.	Speaker on drugs (G. Klerman)	8:00 p.m.	Theatre	
20		spearer on arage (as mermany	0.00 Peme	THEGOLC	
23 - 28 MID-TERM VACATION					i.
*28	Wed.	Faculty Concert	8:15 p.m.	Carriage	Barn
* 29	Thurs.	Literary Lecture (T. Olsen)	8:00 p.m.	**	11
* 30	Fri.	Speaker on Civil Rights	8:00 p.m.	??	?
		(T. Seaver)			
May	a 1		0.00	-	
1	Sat.	Film (to be decided)	8:00 p.m.	Theatre	
3 * 5 8	Mon.	Drama Film: (Sabbat)	8:00 p.m.	(la mot	Der
° 2	Wed.	Senior Recital (P.Smiley)	8:15 p.m.	Carriage	Barn
* 9	Sat. Sun.	Film: Duck Soup 'Cello Recital (J.Brockway)	8:00 p.m. 8:15 p.m.	Theatre Carriage	Born
,	~ uit a	Serie Heer Par (0. Drockway)	с.т. Реше	OGTITORE	Darm

(10 - 19, Dance Rehearsals in Theatre)

May (Cont'd)

10

* 10	Mon.	Literary Lecture (K. Burke) (3rd of four)	8:00	Carriage Barn		
12	Wed.	Art speaker ? ? ?		???		
14	Fri.	Film: In a Dark Time (For alumnae)	8:00	Theatre		
15	Sat.	Drama Presentation for Alumnae	8:00	Theatre		
15 Alumnae Reunion - using Carriage Barn during day						
* 16		Piano Recital (C. Hudson)	8:15	Carriage Barn		
17		Art Show ? ? ?		???		
	s, or 19 Wed.		•	???		
* 20	Thurs.	Dance Workshop	8:30	Theatre		
* 21	Fri.	11 11	11	11		
* 22	Sat.	11 11	11	n		
* 24	Mon.	Literary Lecture (K.Burke) (4th of four)	8:00	Carriage Barn		
25	Tues. or 27th	hFilm: Harvest of Shame	8:00	Barn 1		
26		Faculty Concert	8:15	Carriage Barn		

June

* 2 * 7 * 8 * 9	Wed. Mon. Tues. Wed.	Concert ? ? ? Senior Art Show Science Speaker ? ? ? Drama Workshop	8:00 8:30	Carriage Barn Carriage Barn Barn l Barn Studio
10 11 12 13	Thurs. Fri. Sat. Sun.		11 11 11 11	
18 18 19	Fri. Fri. Sat.	Senior Concert Commencement Speaker Graduation Ceremonies	4:00 8:30 p.m.	Carriage Barn """